
Wednesday, January 7 Regular Meeting start times: 
Wednesday, January 14 COW   ***** Meets at 9:30 a.m. ***** following the CRA at 9:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, January 21 Regular Regular 4:00 p.m.  
Thursday, January 29 - Budget Workshop 9 a.m. Committee of the Whole (COW): 9:00 a.m. 
Friday, January 30  - Budget Workshop 9 a.m. 

Wednesday, February 4 Regular
Wednesday, February 11  COW 
Wednesday, February 18 Regular
Wednesday, February 25 COW

Tuesday, March 3 Joint Youth Council & City Council Workshop 4:00 p.m. Additional Council Meetings:
Wednesday, March 4 Regular
Wednesday, March 11 COW ***** Meets at 9:30 a.m. ***** following the CRA at 9:00 a.m. 
NO MEETING - Wednesday, March 18 Regular Spring Break for Lee County School District
Wednesday, March 25 Regular

Wednesday, April 1 Regular 
Wednesday, April 8 COW 
Wednesday, April 15 Regular 
Wednesday, April 22 COW 

Wednesday, May 6 Regular 
Wednesday, May 13 COW  ***** Meets at 9:30 a.m. ***** following the CRA at 9:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, May 20 Regular  
Wednesday, May 27 COW 

Wednesday, June 3 Regular 
Thursday, June 4 - Budget Workshop 9 a.m. 
Friday, June 5 - Budget Workshop 9 a.m. 
NO MEETING - Wednesday, June 10 Regular Summer Break for Lee County School District 
Council Hiatus: June 6, 2026 - July 14, 2026

NO MEETING - Wednesday, July 8 Regular Summer Break for Lee County School District 
Wednesday, July 15 Regular 
Wednesday. July 22 Regular (To Include Initial Annual Assessments) 
Wednesday, July 29 COW  ***** Meets at 9:30 a.m. ***** following the CRA at 9:00 a.m. 

Tuesday, August  4 -  Budget Workshop at 2:00 p.m.
Wednesday, August 5 Regular 
Tuesday, August 11 -  Budget Workshop at 2:00 p.m.
Wednesday, August 12 COW 
Tuesday, August  18 -  Budget Workshop at 2:00 p.m., if needed
Wednesday, August 19 Regular 
Wednesday, August 26 Regular (To Include Final Annual Assessments) 

 
Wednesday, September 2 Regular
Wednesday, September 9 COW  ***** Meets at 9:30 a.m. ***** following the CRA at 9:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, September 16 Regular  
Wednesday, September 23 COW 

Wednesday, October 7 Regular 
Wednesday, October 14  COW
Wednesday, October 21  Regular  
Wednesday, October 28 COW ***** Meets at 9:30 a.m. ***** following the CRA at 9:00 a.m. 

Monday, November 2 Regular ***Meets on Monday, November 2 to replace Wednesday, November 4 Meeting***
NO MEETING - Wednesday, November 4 Regular - Day after election  
NO MEETING - Wednesday, November 11  COW - Veterans Day
Thursday, November 12 New Councilmember Orientation (location: PW Operations Center)
Friday, November 13 New Councilmember Orientation (location: PW Operations Center)
Wednesday, November 18 Regular  ***** Subject to receiving certified election results
NO MEETING - Wednesday, November 25  too close to Thanksgiving
 
Wednesday, December 2  Regular  
Wednesday, December 9  Regular  
Council Hiatus:  December 10, 2026 to January 5, 2027

Created:  08/21/2025
Updated: 10/21/2025 S:\CO
Updated: 10/24/2025
Updated: 11/21/2025 ****  10/28 COW - additional language was added 
Approved: 12/10/2025

APPROVE 2026 City Council Meeting Schedule
Held in Council Chambers unless otherwise noted 

NOTE #1:  Council may add meetings as needed.

NOTE: #3:  Budget Workshops will be held in Council Chambers. 

NOTE #2:  All Committee of the Whole workshops are scheduled "If 
needed"

NOTE:  #4:   2 Special Meetings (Budget Hearings) in September 
2026 :  These Special Meetings will be scheduled after the County 
Commission and School Board Hearing dates have been determined.

Committee of the Whole (COW) 9:30 a.m. on CRA meeting dates
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